Netcong School District 26 College Road Netcong, NJ 07857

Special Meeting Agenda August 22, 2019

I. CALL TO OR	DEK
---------------	-----

A	Tilo o	Cal	l4^
A.	Flag	Sa.	lute

B. Open Public Meeting Act Proclamation

The New Jersey Open Public Meeting Law was enacted to ensure the right of the public to have advance notice of and to attend the meetings of public bodies at which any business affecting their interest is discussed or acted upon. In accordance with the provisions of the Act the Board of Education of the Netcong School District in the County of Morris has caused notice of this meeting to be published by having the date, time and place thereof posted. The notice was mailed to the Daily Record and those persons or entities requesting notification and filed with the municipal clerk of the Borough of Netcong.

C. Mission Statement

Netcong, a tradition to nurture, inspire, empower, and achieve by all, for all.

D. Board Goals 2019-2020

TBD

E. District Goals 2019-2020

TBD

H	DALI	CATT
II.	ROLL	CALL

Costanzo	Domick	Kranz	Morton	Santalucia	Santana	Witt
Dalesandro						

III. PRESIDENT'S COMMENTS

IV. SUPERINTENDENT'S COMMENTS

V. SCHOOL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR'S COMMENTS

	A. Open to the Public:	Moved by:	Seconded by:	Time:
por ren cor stat	lividual address the Board, a rtion shall be limited to thi nind all attendees at its mee mpletely informed, by policy	giving name and add rty minutes with a f ting that while it sub cy it cannot allow po chool is of interest o	Tress, and asks that all remarkers, and asks	concerns. The Board requests that tarks be directed to the Chair. The puble each participant. The Board wishes on to the principle of keeping the publinel matters. If a matter concerning tall be referred to the Superintendent
	B. Close to the Public:	Moved by:	Seconded by:	Time:
Co	ommittee Reports			
A.	Personnel (K. Santaluc	ia, Chair) Be it resolve	ed that resolution numbers 1	-4 be adopted, as presented:
	Moved Rv		Seconded By:	
	Moved by			
	Be it resolved that the Ne approves the hiring of Ku through June 30, 2020 at Protection background che	tcong Board of Edu art Ceresnak as Prir t a prorated salary eck approval.	cation, upon the recomm ncipal for a fixed one-year of \$105,000, with benef	endation of the Superintendent, here ar term beginning on August 23, 20 its, and pending an Office of Stude
 2. 	Be it resolved that the Ne approves the hiring of Ku through June 30, 2020 a Protection background che. Be it resolved that the Ne	tcong Board of Edu art Ceresnak as Prir t a prorated salary eck approval. tcong Board of Educ etter of resignation for	cation, upon the recommacipal for a fixed one-year of \$105,000, with benefication, upon the recomme rom Jennifer Kerr, Admin	endation of the Superintendent, here ar term beginning on August 23, 20 its, and pending an Office of Studendation of the Superintendent, hereby istrative Assistant to the Business
2.	Be it resolved that the Ne approves the hiring of Ku through June 30, 2020 at Protection background che Be it resolved that the Ne accepts, with regret, the le Administrator. Mrs. Kerr Be it resolved that the Ne approves the Family Leav Association Contract, Artistical Provinces of the New Association Contract, Artis	tcong Board of Educart Ceresnak as Print a prorated salary eck approval. tcong Board of Educater of resignation for salast day of employet tcong Board of Educater request for Jane Nocle VI, Extended Lea	cation, upon the recommercipal for a fixed one-year of \$105,000, with benefication, upon the recommercom Jennifer Kerr, Admin yment in the district will be cation, upon the recommerciation, upon the recommerciation, upon the recommerciation, School Nurse. In a cave of Absence B, and Florian cation, and Florian School Schoo	endation of the Superintendent, here ar term beginning on August 23, 20 its, and pending an Office of Studendation of the Superintendent, hereby istrative Assistant to the Business
2.	Be it resolved that the Ne approves the hiring of Ku through June 30, 2020 at Protection background che Be it resolved that the Ne accepts, with regret, the le Administrator. Mrs. Kerr Be it resolved that the Ne approves the Family Leav Association Contract, Arti 28, 2019 and last through leave. Be it resolved that the Net Be it resolved that the Net Paris Resolv	tcong Board of Educart Ceresnak as Print a prorated salary eck approval. tcong Board of Educater of resignation for salast day of employetcong Board of Educate request for Jane Nocle VI, Extended Le October 25, 2019. Nocong Board of Educate Cong Board On Educate	cation, upon the recommercipal for a fixed one-year of \$105,000, with benefication, upon the recommercian Jennifer Kerr, Administration, upon the recommercian, School Nurse. In a cave of Absence B, and Flars. Morin will be utilizing that on, upon the recommercian, upon the recommercian cation, upon the re	endation of the Superintendent, here are term beginning on August 23, 20 its, and pending an Office of Studendation of the Superintendent, hereby istrative Assistant to the Business be August 23, 2019. Indation of the Superintendent, ccordance with the Netcong Teacher MLA, this leave shall begin on August 23.
 3. 4. 	Be it resolved that the Ne approves the hiring of Kithrough June 30, 2020 at Protection background che. Be it resolved that the Ne accepts, with regret, the le Administrator. Mrs. Kerr Be it resolved that the Ne approves the Family Leav Association Contract, Arti 28, 2019 and last through leave. Be it resolved that the Net approves Paul Stabile, Bu	tcong Board of Educart Ceresnak as Print a prorated salary eck approval. tcong Board of Educater of resignation for salast day of employetcong Board of Educate request for Jane Nocle VI, Extended Le October 25, 2019. Nocong Board of Educate Cong Board On Educate	cation, upon the recommercipal for a fixed one-year of \$105,000, with benefication, upon the recommercian Jennifer Kerr, Administration, upon the recommercian, School Nurse. In a cave of Absence B, and Flars. Morin will be utilizing that on, upon the recommercian, upon the recommercian cation, upon the re	endation of the Superintendent, here are term beginning on August 23, 20 its, and pending an Office of Studendation of the Superintendent, hereby istrative Assistant to the Business be August 23, 2019. Indation of the Superintendent, ccordance with the Netcong Teacher MLA, this leave shall begin on August 40 Sick Days for the term of her andation of the Superintendent, hereby

VIII. MISCELLANEOUS

is invited to address the Board and address the Board, giving name shall be limited to thirty minute all attendees at its meeting that we tely informed, by policy it cannot the Netcong Public School is of ard of Education, either by telephore.	me and address, and asks that es with a five-minute time while it subscribed without a ot allow public discussion of f interest or concern, the man	at all remarks be directed to limit on each participant. reservation to the principle of personnel matters. If a	the Chair. The public The Board wishes to to of keeping the public matter concerning the
Close to the Public:	Moved by:	Seconded by:	Time
		•	i iiic.
UTIVE SESSION	Moved by:	Seconded by:	Time:
Executive Session regarding on individual student matters, and	e or more of the following: matters which are attorney	legal matters, negotiation client privileged. It is exp	s, personnel issues, pected that the
A motion is requested to come	out of executive session		
	Moved by:	Seconded by:	Time:
	Executive Session regarding on individual student matters, and discussion undertaken in this cl A motion is requested to come	Executive Session regarding one or more of the following: individual student matters, and matters which are attorney discussion undertaken in this closed session can be made particularly and the following:	Moved by: Seconded by: